

Those persons wishing to speak on any item included on the agenda, or on any matter within the subject matter jurisdiction of the City Council, are invited fill out and submit to the City Clerk a "Request to Speak" form (name and address optional) which is available at the entrance to the City Council Chambers. Additionally, members of the public may submit electronic public comments to CityClerk@cityofchino.org no later than 4:00 p.m. on the day of the meeting. In your email, please include the meeting date, agenda item you are commenting on, and your comment. All comments received by the deadline will be forwarded to the City Council for consideration before action is taken on the matter and will be entered into the record for the meeting specified in email received.

If you require a reasonable accommodation to participate in this meeting per your rights under the Americans with Disabilities Act or for any other reason, please contact the City Clerk's Office (909) 334-3306, at least 48 hours prior to the advertised starting time of the meeting.

Any documents produced by the City and distributed to a majority of the City Council regarding any item on this agenda will be made available in the City Clerk's Office during normal business hours at City Hall located at 13220 Central Avenue, Chino. In addition, such documents will be posted on the City's website at www.cityofchino.org.

CHINO CITY COUNCIL SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

CHINO PLANNING COMMISSION

CHINO COMMUNITY SERVICES, PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION

CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS 13220 CENTRAL AVENUE CHINO, CA 91710

TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2025

5:00 P.M.

SPECIAL MEETING – TRAINING

AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A SPECIAL JOINT MEETING OF THE CHINO CITY COUNCIL / SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, CHINO PLANNING COMMISSION, AND CHINO COMMUNITY SERVICES, PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2025 AT 5:00 P.M. IN THE CHINO CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS LOCATED AT 13220 CENTRAL AVENUE, CHINO, CA 91710 FOR THE PURPOSE OF TRAINING.

ROLL CALL

<u>City Council Members</u>: Mayor Eunice M. Ulloa, Mayor Pro Tem Curtis Burton, Council Members Karen C. Comstock, Christopher Flores, and Marc Lucio.

<u>Planning Commission Members</u>: Chairperson Jimmy Alexandris, Vice-Chairperson Lissa Fraga, Commission Members Brandon Blanchard, Kevin Cisneroz, Steve Lewis, Vincent Lopez, Lawrence Vieira.

<u>Community Services, Parks and Recreation Commission Members</u>: Chairperson Robert Martinez, Vice Chairperson Neal Jerry, Commission Members Patricia Pereda Arlt, Jamie Aviles, Stephanie Mendoza, Julissa Montenegro-Olivas, and Linda Takeuchi.

TRAINING

1. <u>Workplace Violence Prevention Training.</u> Presentation of Workplace Violence Prevention Training in accordance with SB 553, to enhance workplace safety and reduce the risk of violence (1 Hour).

Brief Recess Break

2. <u>AB1234 Local Ethics Training</u>. Presentation of Ethics and Public Service, the Laws and Principles of AB 1234, required training for local officials (2 Hours).

ADJOURN

The next Regular Meeting of the City Council will be held on Tuesday, January 21, 2025 at 6:00 p.m. in these Council Chambers.

The next Regular Meeting of the Planning Commission will be held on Wednesday, February 19, 2025 at 6:00 p.m. in these Council Chambers.

The next Regular Meeting of the Community Services, Parks & Recreation Commission will be held on Monday, January 27, 2025 at 6:00 p.m. in these Council Chambers.

I, Natalie Gonzaga, City Clerk of the City of Chino, hereby declare that on January 10, 2025, this agenda was posted on the south window of Chino City Hall and this agenda together with all of the agenda reports and related documents were posted on the City's website at www.cityofchino.org by myself or under my direction.

Natalie Gonzaga, City Clerk.